॥ ओ३म्॥



C: 2633233/2955977

S: aryawani.ngp@gmail.com

⊕: www.dakmnagpur.in

आर्य विद्या सभा द्वारा संचालित

(Regd. under Societies Act. XXI) जरीपटका, नागपुर - ४४००१४.

alla	टिनांक

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act-2005

Particulars of the organisation, functions and duties

Name of the governing body: Arya Vidya Sabha

Name of the Institution : Dayanand Aya Kanya Mahavidyalaya

Address: Near Janta Hospital Jaripatka, Nagpur-440014, Maharashtra, India

The college is affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur and Directorate of Higher Education, Nagpur, Government of Maharashtra.

Major Activities: The major activities are in accordance with the Vision and Mission of the college

Vision: To improve the quality of human life by spreading the light of learning among the girls of deprived section of society.

Mission: To impart value and culture based education to the girls of backward and minority class and to preserve our Vedic culture.

Head of the Institution: Principal, Dayanand Aya Kanya Mahavidyalaya

Near Janta Hospital Jaripatka, Nagpur-440014,

Contact number: Mobile 9325153116 Landline-0712 -2633233

Email: aryawani.ngp@gmail.com

Website: www.dakmnagpur.in

Programmes offered:

- 1. Bachelor of Arts
- 2. Bachelor of Commerce
- 3. Masters of Arts (Hindi)

Doyanand Anya Kanya Maharitiyata Jaripatka, Nagper





C: 2633233 / 2955977
□ : aryawani.ngp@gmail.com
⊕ : www.dakmnagpur.in

@ (

दयानंद आर्य कन्या महाविद्यालय

आर्य विद्या सभा द्वारा संचालित

(Regd. under Societies Act. XXI) जरीपटका, नागपुर - ४४००१४.

	दिनांक
क्रमाक	टिसक
3/114/	14.114

The Right to Information Act 2005, 22 of 2005 has been enacted by the Parliament and has come into force from June 15, 2005. This Act provides for "Right to Information" for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities, in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority. According to UGC guideline, all Universities and Colleges established by law made by Parliament or by State Legislature or by notification by the appropriate Government or owned, controlled or substantially financed directly or indirectly by funds provided by the Government shall come within the purview of a public Authority under the Act. Since Dayanand Arya Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur of Arya Vidya Sabha is "Grant-in-Aid" category: Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 is applicable to college. The statutory declaration is displayed on College website.

Our college is strictly for girls, which is registered under Societies Act of the Government of Maharashtra. The college has a governing body which runs as per rules and regulations made by the Government of Maharashtra from time to time.

All the cells and committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/ demand draft of Rs.10/- in favour of Principal, Dayanand Arya Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur may be sent to Public Information Officer for handover to the office. All the information about the college under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 is available for the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Right to Information Committee

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Email ID	Mobile No.
1	Dr Shraddha Anilkumar	Principal, Appellate Authority	sanilkumar1966@gmail.com	9325153116
2	Dr Sujata Chakravorty	HoD English	sujatachakravorty@yahoo.co.in	9373289356
3	Mr. Neeraj Babuwani	Senior Clerk	aryawani.ngp@gmail.com	9923434034

Deyanand Anya Kanya Maharitiyala